
 

Avoncroft Pre-School Nursery 
 

Stoke Heath Community Art Centre, Redditch Road, 

Stoke Heath, Bromsgrove, B60 4JN 

07749 477553  

 

Dates for 2025/2026 

 

 
Autumn Term 2025 (14 week Term) 
 
Monday 1st September Term Starts 
 
Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October (inclusive) Half-term 
 
Friday 12th December End of Autumn Term 
 Christmas Party 
 
 
Spring Term 2026 (11 Week Term) 
 
Monday 5th January Term Starts 
 
Monday 16th – Friday 20th February (inclusive) Half-term 
 
Friday 27th March    End of Spring Term 
 
 
 
Summer Term 2026 (13 Week Term) 
 
Monday 13th April Term Starts 
 
Monday 4th May May Day Bank Holiday 
Monday 25th May – Friday 28th May (inclusive) Half-term 
 
Friday 17th July End of Summer Term 
Thursday 16th July Graduation 
 


